Address：1004, Zone A, Building 1, Hailunburg Creative Park, Shawan Town, Panyu District,
Guangzhou, China. Service Hotline：021-61996230 E-mail:fudan.edu@fudanfuxin.com
Test Report
Sample Name 7.0 Terahertz blower（FKY00098）
Client Dongguan Kangya Technology Co., Ltd.
Report
Number FT-20220504008-En
Guangzhou Fuda Testing Technology Research Institute
Address：1004, Zone A, Building 1, Hailunburg Creative Park, Shawan Town, Panyu District,
Guangzhou, China. Service Hotline：021-61996230 E-mail:fudan.edu@fudanfuxin.com
Report Number：FT-20220504008-En Page 1 of 6
Sample Name 7.0 Terahertz blower（FKY00098）
Sample Quantity 1 Sample Batch /
Sample Status intact Sample Number FT220504008
Client Dongguan Kangya Technology Co., Ltd.
Communication
Information of Client
Address No. 7, Longtian Road, Qinghutou, Tangxia Town,
Dongguan City
Test Category Commission Test
Sample Arrival Date 2022.05.09
Test Cycle 2022.05.09—2022.05.19
Standards and Methods Please refer to next page(s).
Test Results
This report only provides the measured values. See the
summary page of test results in this report for details.
Remarks /
Drafter： Signer：
Reviewer： Issued Date： 2022-05-21
Address：1004, Zone A, Building 1, Hailunburg Creative Park, Shawan Town, Panyu District,
Guangzhou, China. Service Hotline：021-61996230 E-mail:fudan.edu@fudanfuxin.com
Report Number：FT-20220504008-En Page 2 of 6
Test Result(s):
Test environmental conditions: temperature 23±3℃, humidity 55±5% RH
Radiation spectrum curve
Sample name Test item Test Result Unit Test Method
7.0 Terahertz
blower
（FKY00098）
Radiation wavelength range
(radiation energy spectrum) (peak)
0.75μm-3μm
0.339 W/m2
GB/T
7287-2008 B
Radiation wavelength range
(radiation energy spectrum) (peak)
3μm-10μm
0.412 W/m2
Radiation wavelength range
(radiation energy spectrum) (peak)
10μm-30μm
0.530 W/m2
Terahertz radiation wavelength
range (radiation energy spectrum
curve) (peak) 30μm-1000μm
0.988 W/m2
Terahertz radiation wavelength
range (radiation energy spectrum
curve) (peak) 1000μm-3000μm
1.062 W/m2
Terahertz radiation wavelength
range (radiation energy spectrum
curve) (peak) 3000μm-1000μm
0.308 W/m2
Address：1004, Zone A, Building 1, Hailunburg Creative Park, Shawan Town, Panyu District,
Guangzhou, China. Service Hotline：021-61996230 E-mail:fudan.edu@fudanfuxin.com
Report Number：FT-20220504008-En Page 3 of 6
Spectral distribution：
Laboratory test conditions: temperature 25 ± 3℃, humidity 55 ± 3% RH
Test range: 0mm ~ 3mm / 30 ~ 3000 μ m
Address：1004, Zone A, Building 1, Hailunburg Creative Park, Shawan Town, Panyu District,
Guangzhou, China. Service Hotline：021-61996230 E-mail:fudan.edu@fudanfuxin.com
Report Number：FT-20220504008-En Page 4 of 6
Color parameter:
Chromaticity coordinates：x=0.3572 y=0.2022(duv=1.726e-03）
Main wavelength：λd=559.0nm Color purity：Pur=6.0%
Color ratio：R=23.1% G=54.2% B=3.0%
Peak wavelength：λp=418.0nm Half width：Δλp=26.8nm
Color rendering index：Ra=65.8
R1=71、R2=72、R3=71、R4=71、R5=71、R6=63、R7=76、R8=65、R9 =-3、R10=35、
R11=71、 R12=41、R13=65、R14=77、R15=73
Photometric parameters：
Luminous fluxФ：8.558 lm Radiant fluxФe：1.725 W Light effect：0.03lm/W
Electrical parameters：
Voltage U=220.0V Electric current I=5.2000A Power P=1210.01W
Power factor PF=1.2014
Wavelength coordinates：x=0.21311 y=0.2998(duv=3.03e-03）
Main wavelength：^d=400-1200μm Terahertz wavelength：30~1200μm=20.12%
Test equipment:
Test equipment Equipment brand Equipment model
Infrared radiation detector Shenzhen wanyitong JPS-5X
Terahertz radiation detector CETC instruments 3643X
***The End of the Report***
Address：1004, Zone A, Building 1, Hailunburg Creative Park, Shawan Town, Panyu District,
Guangzhou, China. Service Hotline：021-61996230 E-mail:fudan.edu@fudanfuxin.com
Report Number：FT-20220504008-En Page 5 of 6
Sample Photo:
Address：1004, Zone A, Building 1, Hailunburg Creative Park, Shawan Town, Panyu District,
Guangzhou, China. Service Hotline：021-61996230 E-mail:fudan.edu@fudanfuxin.com
Report Number：FT-20220504008-En Page 6 of 6
Additional Instructions of the Report
1. The Report would be invalid without “Special Seal for Report of Guangzhou Fuda Testing
Technology Research Institute”.
2. Any institution is not permitted to duplicate the report, if needed please submit a formal
application.
3. Any objection to the report should be interposed in 10 days from the date of report is issued.
Overdue would not be admissible.
4. The report is only responsible for the sample provided by the applicant. The sample will be kept
for30 days after the date of report is issued.
5. The company shall perform the duty of confidentiality to the technical documents, report,
contract documents and other business secrets of the applicant.
6. When the report is not stamped with the qualification identification mark (CMA), it indicates
that the relevant projects have not obtained the qualification identification. The data and
results are only used for scientific research, teaching and internal quality control, not for social
justice. The Chinese version shall prevail.